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Monday, February 24™

10:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Tuesday, February 25"

8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
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P.F.F.A. LABOR CONFERENCE

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Pre Conference Class on Union Leadership 101
Richard S. Corenthal and Nathaniel G. Lambright

Opening Remarks

Samuel Fresina, NYSPFFA President

Anthony Brindisi, U.S. Congressman

James Slevin, IAFF 1% District VP

Michael B. Murphy, President MBM Insurance Services, Inc.

Post-Janus Update
Nathaniel G. Lambright

New York State Legislative and Political Update NYSPFFA
Matt O’Connor, Hinman Straub, P.C.

Break

Communications and Strategic Planning
Mark Treglio, IAFF

Reception Hosted by NYSPFFA Executive Board
Dillinger’s Celtic Pub & Eatery

77 State Street

Binghamton

Breakfast

P.E.R.B. Conciliation (Mediation, Interest Arbitration)
William M. Conley, New York State PERB

Richard S. Corenthal and Nathaniel G. Lambright

Break

General Municipal Law Section 205-a
Vito Cannavo



12:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. Douglas L. Steele, IAFF Legal Counsel
e Local Union Elections, IAFF Constitution and local
bylaws
2:00 p.m. Attorney Round Table #1: Nathaniel G. Lambright, Paul
Linzer, Charles Deangelo, Jennifer Bently, and Richard S.
Corenthal
Topics
e FLSA
e Out-of-title

e Interest Arbitration Awards Update
3:00 p.m. Break

DINNER ON YOUR OWN

Wednesday, February 26"

8:00 a.m. Breakfast & Economic Overview
Kevin Decker, Decker Economics

9:00 a.m. Attorney Round Table #2: Thomas Jordan, Nolan J. Lafler,
Sarah Ruhlen, Phil Artz

Topics
e Pac Funds Correct Reporting, Oversight
e 207-a Update
e 207-a(2) Update
e Issues related to Cannabis
10:00 a.m. Break

12:00 p.m. Dismissal
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